

Dear Editor,
For immediate release:

Allianz Malaysia supports MISAR's Junior Safety Workshop

Kuala Lumpur, 22 September 2023 – Allianz Malaysia Berhad (Allianz Malaysia) – via its corporate social responsibility arm, Allianz4Good – supported the Malaysia International Search and Rescue (MISAR) for its Junior Safety Workshop, held recently at its headquarters in Jalan Kampung Pandan, Kuala Lumpur.

The contribution has benefitted 201 children aged between seven to 14 years including 20 children of Allianz Malaysia's employees.

Head of Allianz4Good, Ng Siew Gek said, "Allianz Malaysia supported the Safety Workshop with the aim to empower the younger generation to be safe and healthy and be more concerned about the environment."

"As an insurer, we know that accidents can happen anytime and anywhere, especially to children, who are more vulnerable. Thus, parents need to be aware of ways to avoid mishaps by exposing them to training on basic safety measures.

"These trainings are crucial as we have also learnt that when children feel safe and in control, they will be empowered to speak up and less likely to fall prey to criminals," she added.

The objective of this Junior Safety Workshop by MISAR is to provide basic knowledge on fire safety, road safety, as well as emergency procedures such as cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR) and first-aid application among others.

The modules of the programme included Escape Kidnapping, Escape A Smoke-Filled Room, Electric Safety, Emergency Call 999, Cross Road Safety as well as Earth Rangers Activities such as Plant A Pot, Stop A Trash and Safe Rain.

Founder of MISAR, Captain K. Balasupramaniam said, "It's our responsibility to keep our community safe at all times. By nurturing the youth on the importance of safety today, we will reduce the burden of injuries in our country for the future. This is how we will be able to build a safer nation together."

Allianz Malaysia has been partnering MISAR for a few impactful initiatives previously. Last year, the Company had collaborated with MISAR to provide Flood Survival Trainings for Malaysians, its



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.my 1



Allianz We Care Community members, and employees, to be better prepared for floods.

For further information, please contact:

Shamala Gopalan

Group Head Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 016.285.0685

Email: shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my

Gary Mark Nagan

Manager Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 012.367.1450

Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my

About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz SE, has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life"). Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines, small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2022 reached a mark of RM2.66 billion. Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2022, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM3.37 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide. In 2021, Allianz Malaysia won The Edge Billion Ringgit Club (BRC) Financial Services (below RM10 billion market capitalisation) award for the highest growth in profit after tax (PBT) over three years. The Company also bagged the Malaysia International Business Awards 2021 (Life Insurance category) and three awards at the Global Banking & Finance Awards: Insurance Brand of the Year Malaysia 2021; Best General Insurance Product Malaysia 2021; and Best Insurance Social Media Engagement Malaysia 2021.

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit allianz.com.my

Facebook: facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/ | Instagram: instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/

LinkedIn: linkedIn: linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/

About Allianz

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 122 million* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life, and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 683 billion euros** on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage about 1.6 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are among the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2022, over 159,000 employees achieved total revenues of 152.7 billion euros and an operating profit of 14.2 billion euros for the group.

*Including non-consolidated entities with Allianz customers.

** As of December 31, 2022



ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.my